that would have been reported had the Combination and Combination Exchange been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as
representative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial position of Superior Energy following the Combination and Combination
Exchange. The actual financial position and results of operations of Superior Energy following the Combination and Combination Exchange may
significantly differ from the Superior Energy Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements reflected herein due to a variety of factors. The Superior
Energy Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements are based upon available information and certain assumptions that management believes are
reasonable. Furthermore, the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations do not reflect future events that may occur after the
effectiveness of the Combination and related transactions, including, but not limited to, material non-recurring charges subsequent to the close.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2019

(in thousands)

   Pro Forma

Superior Energy

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pumpco Energy

Services   (f)
Pro Forma Superior

Energy
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 259,889  $ (32,700)   (a)  $ —   $ 227,189
Accounts receivable, net   368,530   (112,501)   (b)   (44,878)   211,151
Inventory and other current assets   204,600   (33,741)   (b)   (12,220)   158,639
Assets held for sale   —   —   57,098   57,098

Total current assets   833,019   (178,942)   —   654,077

Property, plant and equipment, net of accumulated
depreciation and depletion   891,540   (238,487)   (b)   (198,561)   454,492

Operating lease right-of-use assets   96,190   (30,308)   (b)   (12,033)   53,849
Goodwill   135,922   —   —   135,922
Intangibles and other long-term assets, net of amortization   167,080   (4,527)   (b)   (46,730)   115,823
Equity investment in NewCo   —   86,644   (c)   —   86,644
Assets held for sale   —   —   257,324   257,324

Total assets   $ 2,123,751  $ (365,620)   $ —   $ 1,758,131

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 110,398  $ (22,903)   (b)  $ (17,642)   $ 69,853
Accrued expenses   220,623   (41,757)   (b)   (11,871)   166,995
Income taxes payable   3,842   (9,524)   (b)   —   (5,682)
Current portion of decommissioning liabilities   3,621   (3,621)   (b)   —   —
Liabilities held for sale   —   —   29,513   29,513

Total current liabilities   338,484   (77,805)   —   260,679

Long-term debt   1,285,755   (258,906)   (d)   —   1,026,849
Decommissioning liabilities   131,263   (4,861)   (b)   —   126,402
Operating lease liabilities   76,255   (19,625)   (b)   (11,482)   45,148
Other long-term liabilities   148,907   (2,192)   (b)   (1,249)   145,466
Liabilities held for sale   —   —   12,731   12,731

Stockholders’ equity:
Common stock   157   —   —   157
Additional paid in capital   2,748,477   —   —   2,748,477
Parent company investment   —   (315,081)   (b)   —   (315,081)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net   (76,987)   —   —   (76,987)
Retained deficit   (2,528,560)   312,850   (e)   —   (2,215,710)

Total stockholders’ equity   143,087   (2,231)   —   140,856

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   2,123,751   (365,620)   —   1,758,131

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2019

(in thousands)

   Pro Forma

Superior
Energy

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pumpco Energy

Services   (f)

Pro Forma
Superior
Energy

Revenues   $1,329,208  $ (484,392)   (g)  $ (239,911)   $ 604,905

Cost of services and rentals (exclusive of depreciation, depletion, amortization
and accretion)   920,797   (366,344)   (g)   (219,285)   335,168

Depreciation, depletion, amortization and accretion   225,046   (56,097)   (g)   (72,271)   96,678
General and administrative expenses   208,597   (61,936)   (g)(h)   (5,582)   141,079
Reduction in value of assets   40,952   (10,119)   (g)   (23,825)   7,008

Loss from operations   (66,184)   10,104   81,052   24,972

Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net   (74,275)   11,719   (i)   —   (62,556)
Other income (expense)   (4,476)   398   (g)   —   (4,078)
Equity in losses of NewCo   —   (39,138)   (j)   —   (39,138)

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes   (144,935)   (16,917)   81,052   (80,800)

Income taxes expense (benefit)   12,261   (9,524)   (g )(k)   —   2,737

Net income (loss) from continuing operations   (157,196)   (7,393)   81,052   (83,537)
Loss from discontinued operations   —   —   (81,052)   (81,052)

Net income (loss)   $ (157,196)  $ (7,393)   $ —   $(164,589)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018

(in thousands)

   Pro Forma

Superior
Energy

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pumpco Energy

Services   (f)

Pro Forma
Superior
Energy

Revenues   $ 1,590,934  $ (549,376)   (g)  $  (501,524)   $ 540,034
Cost of services and rentals (exclusive of depreciation, depletion, amortization

and accretion)   1,117,659   (433,233)   (g)   (395,565)   288,861
Depreciation, depletion, amortization and accretion   303,584   (93,942)   (g)   (90,623)   119,019
General and administrative expenses   214,611   (67,091)   (g)(h)   (10,566)   136,954
Reduction in value of assets   —   (461)   (g)   —   (461)

Loss from operations   (44,920)   45,351   (4,770)   (4,339)
Other income (expense):

Interest expense, net   (74,733)   11,719   (i)   —   (63,014)
Other income (expense)   (4,394)   (34)   (g)   —   (4,428)
Equity in losses of NewCo   —   (34,165)   (j)   —   (34,165)

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes   (124,047)   22,871   (4,770)   (105,946)
Income taxes expense (benefit)   (16,846)   3,303   (g)(k)   (1,002)   (14,545)

Net income (loss) from continuing operations   (107,201)   19,568   (3,768)   (91,401)
Loss from discontinued operations   (729)   —   3,768   3,039

Net income (loss)   $ (107,930)  $ 19,568   $ —   $  (88,362)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

(in thousands)

   Pro Forma

Superior
Energy

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pumpco Energy

Services   (f)

Pro Forma
Superior
Energy

Revenues   $2,130,265  $ (737,533)   (g)  $ (651,408)   $ 741,324

Cost of services and rentals (exclusive of depreciation, depletion,
amortization and accretion)   1,502,104   (575,852)   (g)   (531,615)   394,637

Depreciation, depletion, amortization and accretion   400,848   (123,124)   (g)   (122,409)   155,315
General and administrative expenses   289,252   (84,150)   (g) (h)   (12,784)   192,318
Reduction in value of assets   739,725   (277,610)   (g)   (417,012)   45,103

Loss from operations   (801,664)   323,203   432,412   (46,049)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net   (99,477)   15,625   (i)   —   (83,852)
Other income (expense)   (1,678)   (207)   (g)   —   (1,885)
Equity in losses of NewCo   —   (212,025)   (j)   —   (212,025)

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes   (902,819)   126,596   432,412   (343,811)

Income taxes expense (benefit)   (45,433)   21,104   (g) (k)   —   (24,329)

Net income (loss) from continuing operations   (857,386)   105,492   432,412   (319,482)
Loss from discontinued operations   (729)   —   (432,412)   (433,141)

Net income (loss)   $ (858,115)  $ 105,492   $ —   $(752,623)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

Note 1. Pro Forma Adjustments and Assumptions

(a) To reflect the adjustment to cash for the one-time cash distribution from Superior Energy to Newco in connection with the Combination, the
payment of estimated transaction costs, and the debt issuance costs related to the financing arrangements as follows (in thousands):

Cash contribution to NewCo   $(20,000)
Estimated debt issuance costs related to financing arrangements   (11,650)

[…]

costs associated with any restructuring or other integration activities resulting from the Combination. The unaudited pro forma statements do not include
the realization of any cost savings from operating efficiencies, synergies or other restructuring activities which might result from the Combination.

The unaudited pro forma statements should be read in conjunction with the separate historical financial statements, accompanying notes and
Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations of NAM that are included in the Offering Memorandum and
of Forbes that are filed with the SEC and incorporated by reference in the Offering Memorandum.

The unaudited pro forma statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the combined results of operations or financial condition of Newco
that would have been reported had the Combination been completed as of the dates presented, and further should not be taken as a representative of the
future combined results of operations or financial condition of Newco.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2019

(in thousands)

   Historical   Pro Forma
   NAM   Forbes   Adjustments   NewCo
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ —   $ 6,341   (6,272)  (a)  $ 69
Accounts receivable, net   112,501   32,397   —   144,898
Inventory and other current assets   33,741   7,631   —   41,372

Total current assets   146,242   46,369   (6,272)   186,339

Property, plant and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation   238,487   131,209   (18,175)  (b)   351,521
Operating lease right-of-use assets   30,308   6,701   —   37,009
Intangibles and other long-term assets, net of accumulated amortization   4,527   14,273   (12,797)  (b)   6,003

Total assets   419,564   198,552   (37,244)   580,872

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 22,903   $ 7,962  $ —   $ 30,865
Accrued expenses   41,759   19,326   —   61,085
Income taxes payable   9,524   —   —   9,524
Current portion of long-term debt   —   61,679   (61,679)  (c)   —
Current portion of asset retirement obligations   3,619   —   —   3,619

Total current liabilities   77,805   88,967   (61,679)   105,093

Long-term debt   —   65,662   214,939  (d)   280,601
Asset retirement obligations   4,861   —   4,861
Operating lease liabilities   19,625   4,836   24,461
Other long-term liabilities   2,192   365   2,557

Stockholders’ equity:
Common stock   —   55   (55)  (e)   —
Preferred stock   —   —   30,000  (f)   30,000
Additional paid in capital   —   150,716   (150,716)  (e)   —
Parent company investment   315,081   —   —   315,081
Retained deficit   —   (112,049)   (69,733)  (e)   (181,782)

Total stockholders’ equity   315,081   38,722   (190,504)   163,299

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   419,564   198,552   (37,244)   580,872

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2019

(in thousands)

   Historical   Pro Forma
   NAM   Forbes   Adjustments   Drilling Rigs  (j)  NewCo
External Revenues   $482,613  $153,647  $ —   $ (32,831)   $603,429
Revenues-affiliates   1,779   —   —   —   1,779

Revenues   484,392   153,647   —   (32,831)   605,208

Cost of services and rentals (exclusive of depreciation, amortization and
accretion)   365,014   128,397   —   (27,396)   466,015

Cost of services and rentals (exclusive of depreciation, amortization and
accretion) - affiliates   1,330   —   —   —   1,330

Depreciation, amortization and accretion   56,097   22,935   (4,264)  (g)   (6,421)   68,347
General and administrative expenses   36,364   17,486   —   (1,692)   52,158
General and administrative expenses - affiliates   25,572   —   —   —   25,572
Reduction in value of assets   10,119   19,222   —   (7,556)   21,785

Loss from operations   (10,104)   (34,393)   4,264   10,234   (29,999)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net   —   (19,093)   2,303  (h)   —   (16,790)
Other income (expense)   (398)   —   —   (398)

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes   (10,502)   (53,486)   6,567   10,234   (47,187)
Income taxes expense (benefit)   9,524   (27)   1,379  (i)   2,149   13,025

Net income (loss)   $ (20,026)  $ (53,459)  $ 5,188   $ 8,085   $ (60,212)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018

(in thousands)

   Historical   Pro Forma

   NAM   Forbes
Cretic Energy

Acquisition   (k)   Adjustments   Drilling Rigs  (j)  NewCo
External Revenues   $544,239  $124,444  $ 51,030   $ —   $ (52,286)   $667,427
Revenues-affiliates   5,137   —   —   —   —   5,137

Revenues   549,376   124,444   51,030   —   (52,286)   672,564

Cost of services and rentals (exclusive of depreciation,
amortization and accretion)   430,885   101,608   38,218   —   (39,543)   531,168

Cost of services and rentals (exclusive of depreciation,
amortization and accretion) - affiliates   2,348   —   —   —   —   2,348

Depreciation, amortization and accretion   93,942   22,381   3,762   (4,186)  (g)   (13,472)   102,427
General and administrative expenses   38,151   17,341   (1,250)   —   (1,865)   52,377
General and administrative expenses - affiliates   28,940   —   —   —   —   28,940
Reduction in value of assets   461   —   —   —   —   461

Loss from operations   (45,351)   (16,886)   10,300   4,186   2,594   (45,157)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net   —   (7,264)   —   (9,101)  (h)   —   (16,365)
Other income (expense)   34   —   —   —   —   34

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes   (45,317)   (24,150)   10,300   (4,915)   2,594   (61,488)
Income taxes expense (benefit)   (8,017)   (422)   —   (1,032)  (i)   545   (8,926)

Net income (loss)   $ (37,300)  $ (23,728)  $ 10,300   $ (3,883)   $ 2,049   $ (52,562)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

(in thousands)

   Historical   Pro Forma

   NAM   Forbes
Cretic Energy

Acquisition   (k)   Adjustments   Drilling Rigs  (j)  NewCo
External Revenues   $ 730,975  $180,898  $ 51,030   $ —   $ (71,016)   $ 891,887
Revenues-affiliates   6,558   —   —   —   —   6,558

Revenues   737,533   180,898   51,030   —   (71,016)   898,445

Cost of services and rentals (exclusive of depreciation,
amortization and accretion)   572,442   146,825   38,218   —   (53,215)   704,270

Cost of services and rentals (exclusive of depreciation,
amortization and accretion) - affiliates   3,410   —   —   3,410

Depreciation, amortization and accretion   123,124   30,543   3,762   (5,680)  (g)   (18,020)   133,729
General and administrative expenses   49,729   25,390   (1,250)   —   (2,233)   71,636
General and administrative expenses - affiliates   34,421   —   —   —   —   34,421
Reduction in value of assets   277,610   —   —   —   (1,337)   276,273

Loss from operations   (323,203)   (21,860)   10,300   5,680   3,789   (325,294)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net   —   (11,150)   —   (10,666)  (h)   —   (21,816)
Other income (expense)   207   —   —   —   —   207

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes   (322,996)   (33,010)   10,300   (4,986)   3,789   (346,903)
Income taxes expense (benefit)   (21,104)   (403)   —   —   (i)   796   (20,711)

Net income (loss)   $(301,892)  $ (32,607)  $ 10,300   $ (4,986)   $ 2,993   $(326,192)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note 1. Preliminary Purchase Price Allocation

The unaudited pro forma financial statements were prepared using the acquisition method of accounting with NAM being the acquirer of Forbes. The
pro forma purchase price allocation was based on the preliminary estimated enterprise value of Forbes. Following the completion of the Combination,
NAM expects to finalize the purchase price allocation after considering a detailed appraisal of the Forbes’ assets. The final allocation will be based upon

[…]

(l) To reflect the adjustment to cash for the retirement of Forbes’ outstanding debt, the payment of estimated transaction costs, and the debt issuance
costs related to the financing arrangements as follows (in thousands):

Cash contributed by Superior Energy   $ 20,000
Borrowing under ABL revolving facility   22,800
Issuance of mandatory convertible preferred stock   30,000
Forbes’s outstanding debt repayment   (59,397)
Estimated debt issuance costs related to financing arrangements   (3,325)
Estimated transaction costs   (16,350)

Pro forma adjustment to cash   $ (6,272)

(m) Adjustments to reflect Forbes’ property, plant and equipment and intangibles at their estimated fair value. Final purchase price adjustments may

differ materially from the preliminary estimates presented herein.

(n) and (d) To reflect pro forma adjustment related to repayment of Forbes’ debt and related financing transactions as follows (in thousands):

  Historical Forbes
Pay down/Conversion

of Forbes’ Debt   New Debt
NewCo Pro Forma

Debt
Term loan agreement  $ 55,397   $ (55,397)   —   $ —
Issuance of Newco Secured Notes   —   —   250,000   250,000
Borrowings under Newco Credit Facility   4,000   (4,000)   22,800   22,800
Increase in deferred issuance costs   —   —   (3,325)   (3,325)
Financing leases   11,126   —   —   11,126

Total debt  $ 70,523   $ (59,397)  $269,475  $ 280,601

PIK Notes convert to equity   56,818   (56,818)   —   —
Total Debt   127,341   (116,215)   269,475   280,601
Debt adjustment:

- Debt settled with cash  $ (59,397)
- Debt converted to equity   (56,818)
- Plus new debt   269,475

Total impact on debt   153,260
Short term debt balance   61,679  (c)

Impact on long term debt  $ 214,939  (d)

(e) Adjustments to reflect the elimination of Forbes’ historical stockholders’ equity and to record the impact of the Combination and related transactions
to the combined retained earnings (in thousands):

Eliminate Forbes’ historical stockholders’ equity   $(38,722)
Net impact of pro forma adjustments   (31,011)